Crimplok™ Connectors

Quick, easy installation and superior
performance

To successfully design, install or operate today’s fiber
optic networks, you need components that offer
speed and reliability — from the fiber itself all the way
down to the connectors. That’s why 3M developed a
connector that combines the speed of non-adhesive
connectors with the performance characteristics

of epoxy and hot melt connectors. 3M™ Crimplok™
Connectors are the ideal solution for quickly making
fiber connections at the desk or for emergency
restoration work.

Crimplok connectors were designed to:

e Save time in installation

e Provide rugged, reliable performance, meeting or
exceeding current EIA/TIA-568B.3 specifications

¢ Install cleanly and simply with fewer parts and
tools

Saves time

Available in both SC and ST, single-mode and
multimode connector versions, Crimplok connectors
are faster to install than epoxy connectors since
there is no set-up or curing time. Crimplok
connectors do not require special heating tools or
ovens, so time spent searching for electrical outlets
is eliminated. Polishing the connector is also a simple
process that can be performed in seconds.

Provides reliable performance

The Crimplok connector incorporates proven 3M
malleable metal element fiber gripping technology.
There is no fiber splice or second joint inside the
connector, so there is no added attenuation at the
connection.

When the conformable metal element closes, it grips
a length of the fiber, eliminating fiber movement
associated with other crimp-style connectors.

The strength of the metallic element ensures that
Crimplok connectors meet industry standards for
temperature and humidity.

The plastic buffer retention insert also prevents fiber
movement by gripping the buffer without crushing it
when the crimp ring is crimped. On jacketed cable,
the crimp ring also grips the Kevlar® strands and

3M™ Crimplok™ ST Connector Multimode

3M™ Crimplok™ SC Connector Single-mode

cable jacket to prevent the fiber connection from
breaking when the cabile is pulled.

The buffer retention insert and the crimp ring
combine to ensure that Crimplok connectors perform
extremely well and meet rigorous tensile strength
requirements in building wiring applications.

Installs cleanly and simply

Preparing and installing Crimplok connectors is as
simple as the concept behind them.

During installation, the fiber passes through the back
end of the connector, through the metallic element
and extends beyond the end of the activation tool.
Pressing the activation tool locking arm closes the
metal element around the fiber. It’s that simple.

The few tools required for installing a Crimplok
connector can be conveniently stored in a small tool
pouch.




3SM” CRIMPLOK”" CONNECTORS
Features

Easy to install

Meets EIA/TIA-568A specifications
Non-adhesive design

Intermateability with standard connectors
No workstation setup required

Minimal tools required

No electricity required

Pre-radiused PC zirconia ceramic ferrule
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Benefits

Saves time

Rugged, reliable performance

Clean and simple terminations

Convenience, quick restoration of existing systems
Saves time and money

Low-cost kit

Installation anywhere

Assured contact of fibers; stability through temperature change; quality performance

3M"” CRIMPLOK"” SC CONNECTOR
MULTIMODE 6900
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3M™ Crimplok™ SC Connector

Specifications
Attenuation @ 1300 mm (dB)
Reflection (dB)

Operational temperature
(cable dependent)

Storage temperature
(unassembled connector)

Environmental

Humidity
Cold
Temperature life

Mechanical

Impact

Cyclic flex

Twist

Cable retention

Mating durability 500 matings
Materials

Connector ferrule

Connector body and housing
Boot

Identification
Fiber size

Couplings
Housing
Sleeve

<0.2 typical (62.5/125 pm fiber)
<-29 typical
-10° to 60°C (14° to 140°F)

-40° to 80°C (-40° to 176°F)

Max loss increase < 0.20 dB;
Reflection < -25 dB

Max loss increase < 0.20 dB;
Reflection < -25 dB

Max loss increase < 0.20 dB;
Reflection < -25 dB

Mean loss 0.18 dB; Mean reflection -28 dB
Mean loss 0.16 dB; Mean reflection -28 dB
Mean loss 0.16 dB; Mean reflection -28 dB
Mean loss 0.16 dB; Mean reflection -28 dB
<0.22 change

Zirconia ceramic
Thermoplastic polymer
Elastomeric resin

Black body, beige shell, black boot

125 pm multimode

Engineering thermoplastic
Ceramic

Note: Testing performed on cable assemblies with 3 mm jacketed cable and 900 pm buffered fiber.




3M"” CRIMPLOK"” ST CONNECTOR
MULTIMODE 6901

Specifications
Attenuation @ 1300 mm (dB)
Reflection (dB)

Operational temperature
(cable dependent)

Storage temperature

<0.2 typical
<-29 typical
-10° to 60°C (14° to 140°F)

-40° to 80°C (-40° to 176°F)

(unassembled connector)

Environmental

Humidity Max loss increase < 0.20 dB;
Reflection < -25 dB

Cold Max loss increase < 0.20 dB;
Reflection < -25 dB

Temperature life Max loss increase < 0.20 dB;
Reflection < -25 dB

Mechanical
Impact Mean loss 0.12 dB; Mean reflection -28 dB
Cyclic flex Mean loss 0.11 dB; Mean reflection -28 dB
Twist Mean loss 0.11 dB; Mean reflection -28 dB
Cable retention Mean loss 0.12 dB; Mean reflection -27 dB
Mating durability 500 matings <0.3 change
Materials
Connector ferrule Zirconia ceramic

Connector body and housing Thermoplastic polymer

Boot Elastomeric resin
Identification Black body, beige shell, beige boot
Fiber size 125 pm multimode
Couplings

Housing Nickel plated zinc

Sleeve Phosphor bronze

Note: Testing performed on cable assemblies with 3 mm jacketed cable and 900 pm buffered fiber.

Malleable metal element assures fiber retention
and a reliable connection.

Thumb Pressure

End of Metal
Activation Element
Tool

oo N e
Scoring

Tool

3M™ Crimplok™ ST Connector

The metal element inside the connector closes around the fiber.




3M" CRIMPLOK" CONNECTORS
Features

Installation in less than two minutes
Meets EIA/TIA-568A specifications
Non-adhesive design

Intermateability with standard connectors
No workstation setup required

Minimal tools required

No electricity required

Pre-radiused PC zirconia ceramic ferrule

Mean 0.14 (dB)

Sigma 0.05

15

FREQUENCY

10

N
0

0.05 .01 15 0.2 0.25 0.3
Single-mode ST and SC Insertion Loss (dB)

Mean 46.1 (dB)

Sigma 1.38

FREQUENCY

43 44 45 46 47 48 49 50
Single-mode ST and SC Return Loss (dB)

3M™ Crimplok™ SC Connector

Benefits
Saves time
Rugged, reliable performance

Clean and simple terminations

Convenience, quick restoration of existing systems

Saves time and money
Low-cost kit

Installation anywhere

Assured contact of fibers; stability through temperature change; quality performance

3M" CRIMPLOK"” SC CONNECTOR
SINGLE-MODE 8900

Specifications
Attenuation @ 1300 mm (dB)
Reflection (dB)

Operational temperature
(cable dependent)

Storage temperature
(unassembled connector)

Environmental

Humidity
Cold
Temperature life

Mechanical

Impact

Cyclic flex

Twist

Cable retention

Mating durability 500 matings
Materials

Connector ferrule

Connector body and housing
Boot

Identification
Ferrule size

Couplings
Housing
Sleeve

<0.2 typical
<-40 dB typical
-10° to 60°C (14° to 140°F)

-40° to 80°C (-40° to 176°F)

Max loss increase < 0.20 dB;
Reflection < -40 dB

Max loss increase < 0.20 dB;
Reflection < -40 dB

Max loss increase < 0.20 dB;
Reflection < -40 dB

Mean loss 0.18 dB; Mean reflection -40 dB
Mean loss 0.16 dB; Mean reflection -40 dB
Mean loss 0.16 dB; Mean reflection -40 dB
Mean loss 0.16 dB; Mean reflection -40 dB
<0.22 change

Zirconia ceramic
Thermoplastic polymer
Elastomeric resin

Black body, blue shell, black boot

126 pm single-mode

Engineering thermoplastic
Zirconia Ceramic

Note: Testing performed on cable assemblies with 3 mm jacketed cable and 900 pm buffered fiber.




3M" CRIMPLOK"” ST CONNECTOR
SINGLE-MODE 8901

Specifications
Attenuation @ 1300 mm (dB)
Reflection (dB)

Operational temperature
(cable dependent)

Storage temperature

<0.2 typical
<-40 dB typical
-10° to 60°C (14° to 140°F)

-40° to 80°C (-40° to 176°F)

(unassembled connector)

Environmental

Humidity Max loss increase < 0.20 dB;
Reflection < -40 dB

Cold Max loss increase < 0.20 dB;
Reflection < -40 dB

Temperature life Max loss increase < 0.20 dB;
Reflection < -40 dB

Mechanical
Impact Mean loss 0.12 dB; Mean reflection -40 dB
Cyclic flex Mean loss 0.11 dB; Mean reflection -40 dB
Twist Mean loss 0.11 dB; Mean reflection -40 dB
Cable retention Mean loss 0.12 dB; Mean reflection -40 dB
Mating durability 500 matings <0.3 change
Materials
Connector ferrule Zirconia ceramic

Connector body and housing Thermoplastic polymer

Boot Elastomeric resin
Identification Black body, beige bayonnet cap, blue boot
Ferrule size 126 pm single-mode
Couplings

Housing Nickel plated zinc

Sleeve Zirconia ceramic

Note: Testing performed on cable assemblies with 3 mm jacketed cable and 900 pm buffered fiber.

Malleable metal element assures fiber retention
and a reliable connection.

Thumb Pressure

End of Metal
Activation Element
Tool

Integrated
Scoring
Tool

3M™ Crimplok™ ST Connector

The metal element inside the connector closes around the fiber.




3SM™" CRIMPLOK" CONNNECTORS

Ordering Information

To order, specify the correct product number from the chart below. For more information, please contact your authorized

3M distributor or a 3M Communication Markets Division sales representative at 800/426 8688.

Product # Description

6900 Crimplok Connector, SC MM, 125 pm
6901 Crimplok Connector, ST MM, 125 pm
8900 Crimplok Connector, SC SM, 126 pm
8901 Crimplok Connector, ST SM, 126 pm
6900-1K-S Crimplok Connector, SC MM, 125 pm
6901-1K-S Crimplok Connector, ST MM, 125 ym
8900-1K-S Crimplok Connector, SC SM, 126 pm
8901-1K-S Crimplok Connector, ST SM, 126 pm
6955 Crimplok Termination Kit

6955-P Polishing Tool

6955-T Activation Tool, ST/SC

6112 ST Multimode Simplex Coupling
6113 ST Multimode Duplex Coupling

6310 SC Multimode Simplex Coupling
6313 SC Multimode Duplex Coupling

8113 ST Single-mode Duplex Coupling
8119 ST Single-mode Simplex Coupling
8310 SC Single-mode Simplex Coupling
8313

SC Single-mode Duplex Coupling

Packaging Order

1/bag, 60 bags/case
1/bag, 60 bags/case
1/bag, 60 bags/case
1/bag, 60 bags/case
1/bag, 1000 bags/case
1/bag, 1000 bags/case
1/bag, 1000 bags/case
1/bag, 1000 bags/case
1/case

1/case

1/case

1/bag, 60 bags/case
1/bag, 60 bags/case
1/bag, 60 bags/case
1/bag, 60 bags/case
1/bag, 60 bags/case
1/bag, 60 bags/case
1/bag, 60 bags/case
1/bag, 60 bags/case

Minimum
60 each
60 each
60 each
60 each
1000 each
1000 each
1000 each
1000 each
1 each

1 each

1 each

60 each
60 each
60 each
60 each
60 each
60 each
60 each
60 each

3M™ Crimplok™ Activation Tool 6955-T

3M™ Crimplok™ Termination Kit 6955

Tools for the Crimplok Connector are

stored in a small tool pouch.

3M and Crimplok are trademarks of 3M Company. All other trademarks used herein are trademarks of their respective owners.
Kevlar is a registered trademark of E.|. DuPont DeNemours & Co.

Important Notice

All statements, technical information, and
recommendations related to 3M’s products are
based on information believed to be reliable, but
the accuracy or completeness is not guaranteed.
Before using this product, you must evaluate it
and determine if it is suitable for your intended
application. You assume all risks and liability
associated with such use. Any statements related
to the product which are not contained in 3M’s
current publications, or any contrary statements

Communication Markets Division
3M Telecommunications

6801 River Place Blvd.

Austin, TX 78726-9000

800/426 8688

Fax 800/626 0329
www.3MTelecommunications.com

contained on your purchase order shall have no
force or effect unless expressly agreed upon, in
writing, by an authorized officer of 3M.

Warranty; Limited Remedy; Limited Liability.
This product will be free from defects in material
and manufacture for a period of 12 months from
the time of purchase. 3M MAKES NO OTHER
WARRANTIES INCLUDING, BUT NOT
LIMITED TO, ANY IMPLIED WARRANTY
OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR

Please recycle

A PARTICULAR PURPOSE. If this product
is defective within the warranty period stated
above, your exclusive remedy shall be, at 3M’s
option, to replace or repair the 3M product or
refund the purchase price of the 3M product.
Except where prohibited by law, 3M will not be
liable for any loss or damage arising from this
3M product, whether indirect, special, incidental
or consequential regardless of the legal theory
asserted.

Litho in USA.
© 3M 2007 80-6113-1573-2



OCEAN CHIPS

OxreaH INeKTPOHMUKM
MocTaBKa 3ﬂeKTp0HHbIX KOMMOHEHTOB

Komnanusa «OkeaH DNEKTPOHMKM> MpEeAaraeT 3aK/Il04EHUE JONTOCPOYHbIX OTHOLLIEHMM NpU
MOCTaBKaX MMMOPTHbIX 3/1EKTPOHHbIX KOMMOHEHTOB HA B3aMMOBbIrOZHbIX YC10BMAX!

Hawwu npeumyliectsa:

- NlocTaBKa OpMrMHaIbHbIX UMMNOPTHbBIX 3/IEKTPOHHbIX KOMMOHEHTOB HanNpAMYy C NPOM3BOACTB AMEPUKM,
EBponbl M A3uK, a TaK e C KpYNHEMLIMX CKIaJ0B MMPa;

- LUnMpoKas sMHeMKa NOCTaBOK aKTUBHBIX M MACCMBHBIX MMMOPTHbBIX 3/1EKTPOHHbIX KOMMOHEHTOB (6onee
30 MJIH. HAMMEHOBAHUMN);

- MocTaBKa C/IOXKHbIX, AeDUUMUTHBIX, IM60 CHATLIX C NPOM3BOACTBA NO3ULMIA;

- OnepaTMBHbIE CPOKM NOCTABKM NOA 3aKa3 (0T 5 paboumx AHEN);

- JKCnpecc JoCTaBKa B 06YH0 TOYKY Poccuu;

- Momouwb KoHcTpyKTOpCKOro OTAena 1 KOHCynbTauumu KBaMPULUUPOBAHHBIX MHXEHEPOB;

- TexHM4ecKaa nogaepkka NpoeKTa, NomMollb B NoA6ope aHanoros, NocTaBka NPOTOTUNOB;

- [locTaBKa 3/1EKTPOHHbIX KOMMOHEHTOB NoJ, KOHTposiem BIT;

- CUcTeMa MeHeaXXMeHTa KayecTBa cepTudmumpoBaHa no MexayHapogHomy ctaHgapTy 1SO 9001;

- Mp1 HEO06XOAMMOCTH BCA NPOAYKLUMA BOEHHOIO M adPOKOCMMYECKOrO Ha3HaYeHMA NPOXoAUT

MCMbITaHMA M CEPTUMhMKALMIO B TaGOPATOPMM (MO COrIACOBAHMIO C 3aKa34YMKOM);
- MocTaBKa cneumanusmMpoBaHHbIX KOMMOHEHTOB BOEHHOMO M a3POKOCMMYECKOr0 YPOBHSA KayecTBa

(Xilinx, Altera, Analog Devices, Intersil, Interpoint, Microsemi, Actel, Aeroflex, Peregrine, VPT, Syfer,
Eurofarad, Texas Instruments, MS Kennedy, Miteq, Cobham, E2V, MA-COM, Hittite, Mini-Circuits,
General Dynamics u gp.);

KomnaHua «OkeaH JNEeKTPOHMKKU» ABNAETCA oduuMabHbIM AUCTPUOLIOTOPOM M SKCKJIHO3MBHbBIM
npesctasuteneM B Poccum ofHOrO M3  KpPYMHEMWMX MPOM3BOAMUTENIEM Pa3beEMOB BOEHHOMO W
A3pPOKOCMMYECKOro Ha3sHavyeHuMs <«JONHON», a Tak Xe oduuMaibHbiIM AUCTPUOBIOTOPOM MU
JKCK/II03MBHbIM nNpeacTaBuTenieM B Poccvn npousBoauTENA BbICOKOTEXHOIOMMYHBIX M HaAEXHbIX
peweHun ans nepeaaym CBY curHano «FORSTAR>.

«JONHON> (ocHoBsaH B 1970 T.)

PasbeMbl crneumanbHOro, BOEHHOMo M A3POKOCMHNYECKOIo
Ha3Ha4YeHHA:

JONHON (MpuMeHsOTCA B BOEHHOM, aBMALMOHHOM, a3POKOCMMYECKOM,

MOPCKOM, KeNe3HOAOPOXKHOM, TOpHO- M HedTeao6biBatoLLeN
0Tpac/AX NPOMbILLIEHHOCTH)

«FORSTAR> (ocHoBaH B 1998 r.)

BY coegmHmnTENN, KOAKCHaNbHbIE Kabenn

’ ) ®
KabenbHble COOPKM M MMKPOBONIHOBbIE KOMMOHEHTbI: FORS 'AR
L

(MpuMeHsaTCA B TEJIEKOMMYHMKAUMAX  FPaXXAaHCKOro M
cneuManbHOrO HasHayeHus, B cpeacTBax cBA3sM, PJIC, a TaK xe
BOEHHOM,  aBMALUMOHHOM M AdPOKOCMMYECKOM  OTpacisx
NPOMBILLNIEHHOCTH).

TenedoH: 8 (812) 309-75-97 (MHOroKaHasbHbIN)

dakc: 8 (812) 320-03-32

DNIeKTpPOHHas noyTa: ocean@oceanchips.ru

Web: http://oceanchips.ru/

Appec: 198099, r. CaHkT-leTepbypr, yn. KananHuHa, 4. 2, Kopn. 4, amT. A




